|OIN@

SCHOOL OF GOVERNMENT

Agenda

NORTH CAROLINA J u d i Ci a l COLLEGE

Medical Malpractice Fundamentals for
Superior Court Judges

UNC School of Government
Chapel Hill, NC

March 27, 2014

&:45 am.
9:15 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:15 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.
2:45 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

4:30 p.m.
4:45 p.m.

Check-in begins

Introduction; survey results

Rule 9(j)

Ann Anderson, Assistant Professor, UNC School of Government
Break

The “same or similar community” standard of care
Robert Jenkins, Assistant Professor, Charlotte School of Law
Lunch

School of Government dining room

Discovery, expert witness, and damages issues: insights from the bar
John D. Madden, Smith Anderson

John Alan Jones, Martin & Jones, PLLC

Break

Peer review privilege

Samuel O. Southern, Smith Moore Leatherwood

William R. Forstner, Smith Moore Leatherwood

Case management panel

W. David Lee, Senior Resident Superior Court Judge

Ronald E. Spivey, Superior Court Judge

Richard L. Doughton, Special Superior Court Judge
Discussion and wrap-up

Adjourn

This course will provide 5.75 hours of instruction, all of which will qualify for continuing judicial

education credit under Rule II.C of Continuing Judicial Education.
Sponsored by UNC School of Government.



Attendance at this educational program is determined without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, disability status, veteran status,
or sexual orientation. If you have a disability and need accommodation to participate in the program, please let us know. We will be glad to assist
you.



