

NORTH CAROLINA Judicial COLLEGE

Agenda

Medical Malpractice Fundamentals for Superior Court Judges

UNC School of Government Chapel Hill, NC

March 27, 2014

8:45 a.m.	Check-in begins
9:15 a.m.	Introduction; survey results
9:30 a.m.	Rule 9(j)
	Ann Anderson, Assistant Professor, UNC School of Government
10:15 a.m.	Break
10:30 a.m.	The "same or similar community" standard of care
	Robert Jenkins, Assistant Professor, Charlotte School of Law
12:00 p.m.	Lunch
_	School of Government dining room
1:00 p.m.	Discovery, expert witness, and damages issues: insights from the bar
	John D. Madden, Smith Anderson
	John Alan Jones, Martin & Jones, PLLC
2:30 p.m.	Break
2:45 p.m.	Peer review privilege
	Samuel O. Southern, Smith Moore Leatherwood
	William R. Forstner, Smith Moore Leatherwood
3:30 p.m.	Case management panel
1	W. David Lee, Senior Resident Superior Court Judge
	Ronald E. Spivey, Superior Court Judge
	Richard L. Doughton, Special Superior Court Judge
4:30 p.m.	Discussion and wrap-up
4:45 p.m.	Adjourn
r	

This course will provide 5.75 hours of instruction, all of which will qualify for continuing judicial education credit under Rule II.C of Continuing Judicial Education.

Sponsored by UNC School of Government.

Attendance at this educational program or sexual orientation. If you have a disayou.	is determined without regard ability and need accommodation	to race, color, religion, sex, natio on to participate in the program,	nal origin, age, disability status, v please let us know. We will be gla	eteran status, d to assist